2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Shepparton Campus



PAYMENT OPTIONS

Parents are provided two payment options for 2025 Annual Tuition Fee.

OPTION 1; TERMLY (paid by invoice due date) or DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT

Year Level		hild	2nd child(\$) 50% discount		3rd child + 100% discount
	yearly	termly	yearly	termly	
Foundation to Grade 6	\$1,610	\$402.50	\$805	\$201.25	FREE

Direct Debit payment arrangements:

- 10 Monthly Payments from January to October 2025
- 22 Fortnightly Payments from January to October 2025

Please contact the accounts department to set up Direct Debit payment arrangements.

OPTION 2; UPFRONT 10% Discount by 6th of December 2024

Year Level	1 st child	2nd child	3rd child +	
	10% discount	50% discount	100% discount	
Foundation to Grade 6	\$1,449	\$725	FREE	

For the families who missed the deadline for a 10% discount and still wish to make the full payment, a 5% discount will be available until 31 January 2025.

RESOURCE LEVY FOR PRIMARY STUDENTS

Foundation	Year 1 & 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
\$280	\$325	\$330	\$340	\$335	\$335

The resource levy covers all books and stationery for students. The school will supply these to students at the beginning of the 2024 school year. Parents who opt not to pay this levy must ensure their child brings all resources precisely as listed on the first day of school. Otherwise, the school will provide the resources to the classroom teacher and charge the non-refundable levy to family accounts. **No discounts will be applied to Resource Levy.**

ENROLMENT FEES (new families only)

> Application fee \$75; non-refundable, once off payment

School fees for students on a visa may vary subject to the visa type of the student.

BUS FEES

Suburbs/Routes	Yearly
Shepparton, Mooroopna	\$630

^{*}Students using the bus one way will be invoiced 75% of the full amount.

ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS

Bank : NAB

Account Name : Sirius College BSB : 083004 Account No : 123650134

Reference: Family account code or full name of the student

SCHOLARSHIPS

Please refer to Scholarship Policy

Please refer to our School Fee Policy for further information.

PLEASE NOTE

- The cost of compulsory activities such as subject excursions, incursions and year level camps will be invoiced regardless of the attendance.
- 2) The child in the highest grade will always be treated as the first child. Second highest as the second child and further in the same manner.
- 3) Tuition Fees do not cover; bus, books, uniform, camp and subject specific fees.
- 4) Foundation to Year 6 tuition fees cover excursion and incursion fees excluding swimming, camp and gymnastics.
- 5) Mid-year Exits Where a parent or guardian wishes to exit a student from the College for the following term, Student Exit Form must be lodged 5 weeks prior to the start of the following term. Failure to provide the required notice will incur an additional 5 weeks school fee charge. Where a student's enrolment is terminated during a term, the College will be entitled to retain or be paid, as the case may be, that term's full fee.
- 6) End-of-year Exits Students who are not going to continue for the following year must lodge a Student Exit Form prior to 1st November 2024. Failure to provide the required notice will incur 5 weeks school fee charge
- 7) **Bad Debt Policy** Legal action will be taken to recover any outstanding fees including lapsing of direct debit payments which may result in listing a family account as default credit.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION:

EMAIL: receivable@sirius.vic.edu.au

PHONE: (03) 9301 5800

OFFICE: Sirius College Eastmeadows Campus - Goulburn Street, Broadmeadows